CANDIDATE STATEMENT PLACER COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, DISTRICT 5 Age: 66

Name: CINDY GUSTAFSON

Occupation: Placer County Supervisor

Education and Qualifications: Placer County has been my home for over 42 years, where I worked and raised my family. I was drawn here by the beauty of the foothills and Sierra and staved because of the people, safe neighborhoods, and quality of life. Our communities are home to hard-working families and businesses, and it has been my honor to fight for them for the past five years on the Board of Supervisors representing District 5.

My 26 year career in local government focused on serving the public, and that commitment continues today as County Supervisor. As your voice in county government, I am dedicated to finding real solutions to the challenges we face and protecting our quality of life. I have proudly supported public safety with increased funding. I have advocated for expanding and protecting our parks, trails, open-space and agricultural heritage. I support our local businesses and promote economic stability. I prioritize funding for fire safety, forest health programs and emergency preparedness.

My strong collaborative work ethic and extensive community involvement have earned support from many including: Placer County Sheriff Wayne Woo, Retired Sheriff Ed Bonner, Placer County Supervisor Shanti Landon, Placer County Supervisor Bonnie Gore, Auburn Mayor Rachel Radell-Harris, Auburn Council Member Sandy Amara, Colfax Council Member Trinity Burruss, Tahoe City Public Utility District Board Member Judy Friedman, North Tahoe Public Utility District Board Member Sarah Coolidge, and CAL FIRE Local 2881.

I would be truly humbled and honored to have your vote. www.CindyGustafson.com

3

CANDIDATE STATEMENT

PLACER COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, DISTRICT 5

Name: WAYNE NADER

Occupation: Local Business Owner/Former Financial Executive

Education and Qualifications: As a native of Placer County, I am deeply committed to protecting and preserving the natural beauty and exceptional quality of life that defines our home. Change and growth must occur in harmony with existing communities. I will work diligently to safeguard our rural areas from excessive growth, traffic congestion, and overdevelopment while promoting economic success.

For over 25 years, I dedicated myself to Placer County through numerous appointed and elected positions covering planning, development, transportation, finance, agriculture and fire services. These experiences have prepared me to advocate for the effective and accountable use of taxpayer funds. I am committed to strengthening protections against devastating fires, investing in local fire services, and improving better communication during wildfire emergencies.

I will continue to build on my previous track record for the homeless and pledge to steadfastly defend our communities against reckless rezoning. I have been and will remain a champion for affordable housing, the preservation of our agricultural heritage, and the protection of our natural wonders. My focus is fostering changes that provide future generations with opportunities to live, work and prosper in Placer County. Together we can achieve this vision.

I humbly request your vote.

wayneforsupervisor.com